## 2019 APP 25 AM IN: 1-1

GELA

## **BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION**

In the Matter of	)	
	)	MUR 7477
Steve Chabot; Steve Chabot for Congress	)	
and James Schwartz in his official	)	
capacity as treasurer; WinNovember	)	
Political Action Committee and Stacy	)	
Barton in her official capacity as	)	
treasurer; Right Turn Design, LLC;	)	
Kevin Bischof	Ś	

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Laura E. Sinram, recording secretary of the Federal Election Commission executive session, do hereby certify that on April 23, 2019, the <u>Commission took-the-following actions-in</u> the <u>above-captioned matter</u>.

1. Failed by a vote of 2-2 to:

19044465072

- a. Dismiss the allegations that Steve Chabot, Steve Chabot for Congress and James Schwartz in his official capacity as treasurer, WinNovember Political Action Committee and Stacy Barton in her official capacity as treasurer, Right Turn Design, LLC, and Kevin Bischof violated 52 U.S.C. § 30114(b).
- b. Approve the Factual and Legal Analysis, as recommended in the First General Counsel's Report dated March 29, 2019.
- c. Approve the appropriate letters.
- d. Close the file.

<sup>-</sup>Commissioners Hunter and Petersen voted affirmatively for the motion. Commissioners

Walther and Weintraub dissented.

Federal Election Commission Certification for MUR 7477 April 23, 2019

## 2. Decided by a vote of 4=0 to:

a. Close the file.

b. Send the appropriate letters.

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the

decision.

19044465073

4/29/

Date

Attest:

rail

Laura E. Sinram Deputy Secretary of the Commission

Page 2

١

٢.